

---

**HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 894  
by Representative Hoffmann

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, change "R.S. 37:3394(B)(1)" to "R.S.37:3394(B) and (H)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 6, change "R.S. 37:3394(B)(1) is" to "R.S. 37:3394(B) and (H) are"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 1, line 9, after "B.(1)" delete "Nine" and insert "The"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 1, line 10, delete "the remainder" and insert "with four members"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 5

10 On page 1, line 11, delete "nine"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 6

12 On page 1, line 12, after "(a)" delete "One" and insert "Two" and after "list of" delete "three"  
13 and insert "five"

14  
15 AMENDMENT NO. 7

16 On page 1, line 15, after "(b)" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 16 and 17 and  
17 insert the following:

18  
19 "One member shall have been engaged in the business of appraisal  
20 management for at least three years and shall be an employee or representative of a  
21 Louisiana licensed appraisal management company. Additionally, this member shall  
22 be a citizen and qualified elector of Louisiana and licensed as a Louisiana certified  
23 real estate appraiser immediately preceding the appointment to the board."

24 AMENDMENT NO. 8

25 On page 1, delete lines 18 through 20 in their entirety

26 AMENDMENT NO. 9

27 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 3 in their entirety and in lieu thereof insert the following:

28 ~~"(c) The remainder shall have been Louisiana residents engaged in the~~  
29 ~~general practice of real estate appraising in the state of Louisiana for not less than~~  
30 ~~five years immediately preceding their appointment. The remainder shall have been~~  
31 ~~domiciled in Louisiana and licensed as certified real estate appraisers for not less~~  
32 ~~than five years immediately preceding the appointment.~~

33 (2) At least four of the ~~nine~~ members shall be general appraisers and at least  
34 two of the ~~nine~~ members shall be residential appraisers. All appraiser members shall  
35 be state certified.

1  
2

\* \* \*

H. ~~Five~~ Six members of the board shall constitute a quorum for all business."

CODING: Words in ~~struck through~~ type are deletions from existing law; words underscored are additions.